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1. Blue LED
2. Red LED
3. PIN keyboard
4. Unlock button
5. Power button
6. Lanyard hole

Device initial PiN: 1122334

User Manual;
Press and hold the power button for 3 seconds. After the red diode lights up, enter 
the PIN and confirm with the unlock key. The blue LED indicates that the device is 
unlocked.

Change PiN;
1. Unlock the device.
2. Press the unlock button again.
3. Enter a new PIN code (6-15 digits. Do not use a number sequence like „123456” or 
a repeating number like „888888”), and confirm with the unlock button.
4. Re-enter the new PIN code and again confirm with the unlock button.
5. A new PIN has been established.

Functions;
1. The memory locks automatically after 30 seconds of no connection.
2. After 7 times incorrect PIN code input, the LEDs will start blinking alternately
3. After 10 times incorrect PIN code input, the memory will be reset to the initial 
factory settings and all data will be deleted. Then the device should be unlocked with 
the initial PIN code (1122334) and formatted.
4. The default format is FAT32, to copy large files, please format to exFAT.
5. The device has a built-in lithium-polymer battery. If it is not used for a long time, 
it may discharge. You should then connect the device to the USB port. It may take 2 
hours to fully charge the battery.
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1. Niebieska dioda LED
2. Czerwona dioda LED
3. Klawiatura PIN
4. Przycisk odblokowania
5. Przycisk zasilania
6. Otwór na smycz

Początkowy PiN urządzenia:  1122334

 
 
 
 
 
 
instrukcja użytkowania;
Naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk zasilania na 3 sekundy. Po zapaleniu się czerwonej 
diody wprowadź PIN i zatwierdź klawiszem odblokowania. Niebieska dioda sygnali-
zuje odblokowanie urządzenia.

Zmiana kodu PiN;
1. Odblokuj urządzanie.
2. Naciśnij ponownie przycisk odblokowania. 
3. Wprowadź nowy kod PIN ( 6-15 cyfr. Nie używaj sekwencji liczb typu „123456”, 
bądź powtarzających się cyfr jak „888888”), i potwierdź przyciskiem odblokowania. 
4. Ponownie wprowadź nowy kod PIN i zatwierdź przyciskiem odblokowania
5. Nowy PIN został ustalony 

Funkcje;
1. Pamięć blokuje się automatycznie po 30 sekundach braku połączenia.
2. Po wprowadzenia błędnego kodu PIN 7 razy niebieska i czerwona dioda zacznie 
migać.
3. Po wprowadzeniu błędnego kodu PIN 10 razy pamięć zostanie zresetowana do 
początkowych ustawień fabrycznych, a wszystkie dane zostaną usunięte. Wtedy urzą-
dzenie należy odblokować początkowym kodem PIN (1122334) i sformatować. 
4. Domyślnym formatem jest FAT32, w celu kopiowania dużych plików, sformatuj do 
exFAT.
5. Urządzenie posiada wbudowany akumulator litowo-polimerowy. Przy dłuższym 
braku użytkowania może się on rozładować. Należy tedy podpiąć urządzenie do portu 
USB. Pełne naładowanie baterii może zając 2 godziny.  
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1. Modrá LED
2. Červená LED
3. PIN klávesnice
4. Tlačítko Odemknout
5. Tlačítko napájení
6. Otvor na šňůrku

Počáteční PiN zařízení: 1122334

Uživatelský manuál;
Stiskněte a podržte tlačítko napájení po dobu 3 sekund. Jakmile se rozsvítí červená 
dioda, zadejte PIN a potvrďte klávesou odemčení. Modrá LED indikuje, že je zařízení 
odemčeno.

Změnit PiN;
1. Odemkněte zařízení.
2. Stiskněte znovu tlačítko pro odemknutí.
3. Zadejte nový PIN kód (6–15 číslic. Nepoužívejte číselnou řadu jako „123456“ nebo 
opakující se číslo jako „888888“) a potvrďte tlačítkem pro odemknutí.
4. Znovu zadejte nový PIN kód a znovu potvrďte tlačítkem pro odemknutí.
5. Byl ustanoven nový PIN.

Funkce;
1. Paměť se automaticky uzamkne po 30 sekundách bez připojení.
2. Po sedmkrát nesprávném zadání kódu PIN začnou kontrolky střídavě blikat
3. Po 10krát nesprávném zadání kódu PIN se paměť resetuje na výchozí tovární nasta-
vení a všechna data se vymažou. Poté by mělo být zařízení odemčeno pomocí počáte-
čního PIN kódu (1122334) a naformátováno.
4. Výchozí formát je FAT32. Chcete-li kopírovat velké soubory, naformátujte je na exFAT.
5. Zařízení má vestavěnou lithium-polymerovou baterii. Pokud se delší dobu nepo-
užívá, může se vybít. Poté byste měli zařízení připojit k portu USB. Úplné nabití baterie 
může trvat 2 hodiny.

CZ

1 2

3

5

6

4



1. Modrá LED
2. Červená LED
3. PIN klávesnica
4. Tlačidlo Odomknúť
5. Tlačidlo napájania
6. Otvor na šnúrku

Počiatočná PiN zariadenia: 1122334

Užívateľský manuál;
Stlačte a podržte tlačidlo napájania na 3 sekundy. Akonáhle sa rozsvieti červená dióda, 
zadajte PIN a potvrďte klávesom odomknutie. Modrá LED indikuje, že je zariadenie 
odomknuté.

Zmeniť PiN;
1. Odomknite zariadenie.
2. Znova stlačte tlačidlo pre odomknutie.
3. Zadajte nový PIN kód (6-15 číslic. Nepoužívajte číselný rad ako „123456” alebo 
opakujúce sa číslo ako „888888”) a potvrďte tlačidlom pre odomknutie.
4. Znova zadajte nový PIN kód a znovu potvrďte tlačidlom pre odomknutie.
5. Bol ustanovený nový PIN.

funkcia;
1. Pamäť sa automaticky uzamkne po 30 sekundách bez pripojenia.
2. Po sedemkrát nesprávnom zadaní kódu PIN začnú kontrolky striedavo blikať
3. Po 10-krát nesprávnom zadaní kódu PIN sa pamäť resetuje na predvolené 
továrenské nastavenia a všetky dáta sa vymažú. Potom by malo byť zariadenie 
odomknuté pomocou počiatočného PIN kódu (1122334) a naformátované.
4. Predvolený formát je FAT32. Ak chcete kopírovať veľké súbory, naformátujte je na 
exFAT.
5. Zariadenie má vstavanú lítium-polymérovú batériu. Ak sa dlhšiu dobu nepoužíva, 
môže sa vybiť. Potom by ste mali zariadenie pripojiť k portu USB. Úplné nabitie batérie 
môže trvať 2 hodiny.
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1. Blaue LED.
2. Rote LED.
3. Pin-Tastatur.
4. Freigabeknopf (Unlock)
5. Netzknopf
6. Hakenloch

vorrichtung Anfangs PiN: 1122334

Anleitung;
Halten Sie den Netzschalter 3 Sekunden lang gedrückt. Wenn die rote LED aufleuchtet, geben 
Sie den PIN ein und bestätigen Sie es mit dem Freigabeknopf. (Unlock). Wenn das Gerät 
entsperrt ist, die blaue LED zeigt an .

PiN-Code ändern;
1. Entsperren Sie das Gerät.
2. Drücken Sie erneut die Taste Entsperren.
3. Geben Sie den neuen PIN-Code ein (6-15-Ziffern. Verwenden Sie keine zusammenhängende 
Nummern wie „123456”, oder wiederholende Nummern wie „888888”) und bestätigen Sie mit 
dem Entsperrknopf.
4. Geben Sie den neue PIN erneut ein und bestätigen Sie sie mit dem Entsperrknopf.
5. Dies stellt den neuen Pin-Code ein.

Funktionen:
1. In Abwesenheit einer Verbindung sperrt der Speicher automatisch nach 30 Sekunden.
2. Bei falschem PIN-Code blinken die LEDs abwechselnd.
3. Im Fall, der PIN-Code zehnmal nach einander fälschlich angegeben ist, kehrt der Speicher 
in die ersten Werkseinstellungen zurück und alle Daten werden gelöscht. Das Gerät muss dann 
mit dem AnfangsPIN freigaben (1122334) und formatiert werden.
4. Das standarde Datei-format ist FAT32. Um große Dateien zu kopieren, formatieren Sie bitte 
exFAT.
5. Das Gerät verfügt über eine eingebaute Lithium-Polymerbatterie. Wenn Sie das Gerät nicht 
lange Zeit verwenden, kann der Akku entladen werden. Schließen Sie in diesem Fall das Gerät 
an den USB-Anschluss an. Die volle Ladung der Batterie kann 2 Stunden dauern.
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1. LED bleue
2. LED rouge
3. Clavier PIN
4. Bouton de déverrouillage
5. Bouton d’alimentation
6. Trou de lanière

PiN initial de l’appareil: 1122334

Manuel de l’Utilisateur;
Appuyez sur le bouton d’alimentation et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 3 secondes. Une fois la 
diode rouge allumée, entrez le code PIN et confirmez avec la touche de déverrouillage. La LED 
bleue indique que l’appareil est déverrouillé.

Changer le code PiN;
1. Déverrouillez l’appareil.
2. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton de déverrouillage.
3. Entrez un nouveau code PIN (6 à 15 chiffres. N’utilisez pas une séquence de chiffres comme 
„123456” ou un numéro répétitif comme „888888”) et confirmez avec le bouton de déverrouillage.
4. Entrez à nouveau le nouveau code PIN et confirmez à nouveau avec le bouton de 
déverrouillage.
5. Le nouveau code PIN est entregistré.

Fonctions;
1. La mémoire se verrouille automatiquement après 30 secondes sans connexion.
2. Après 7 fois la saisie incorrecte du code PIN, les voyants commencent à clignoter en 
alternance.
3. Après 10 fois une saisie incorrecte du code PIN, la mémoire est réinitialisée aux paramètres 
d’usine initiaux et toutes les données sont supprimées. Ensuite, l’appareil doit être déverrouillé 
avec le code PIN initial (1122334) et formaté.
4. Le format par défaut est FAT32, pour copier des fichiers volumineux, veuillez formater en 
exFAT.
5. L’appareil dispose d’une batterie lithium-polymère intégrée. S’il n’est pas utilisé pendant une 
longue période, il peut se décharger. Vous devez ensuite connecter l’appareil au port USB. La 
charge complète de la batterie peut prendre 2 heures..
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Μπλε LED
2. Δινο LED
3. Πληκτρολόγιο PIN
4. Κουμπί ξεκλειδώματος
5. Κουμπί
6. Τρύπα κορδονιού

Αρχικό PiN μαθηής: 1122334

Εγχειρίδιο σχολή;
Παίξτε και κρατήστε πατημένο το πλήρωμα για 3 διαφορετικότητατα. Αφού ανάκληση η εμφάνισηνη 
δίοδος, διαγάγει το PIN και διαιώστε με το πλήθος ξεκλειδώματος. Το μπλε LED διάλυση η 
συσκευή είναι ξεκλείδωτη.

Αλλαγή PiN;
1. Ξεκλειδώστε τη συσκευή.
2. Πατήστε προσεκτικά το αποτέλεσμα ξεκλειδώματος.
3. Εισαγάγει νέο νέο PIN (6-15 χρονικά. Χρήστες απαιτούσανδιαθία αριθμούς εμφανισμένος 
„123456” ή διαμορφώθηκε κάθε φορά που χρησιμοποίησα „888888”) και διαιώστε με το 
ξεκλειδώματος.
4. Εισαγάγει το άνοιγμα καινούργιο PIN και διαιώστε την πρόσβαση με το ξεκλειδώματος.
5. Πρόγραμμα δημιουργίας ενός νέου PIN.

Λειτουργίες
1. Η μνήμη κλειδώνει διαθεσιμότητα μετά από 30 διαφορετικό διάταγμα που απαιτείται.
2. Από από 7 φορές λανθασμένη κωδικοποιημένο PIN, οι λυχνίες LED για αρχική να 
αναβοσβήσιμοδιαμορφώσεις
3. Διαπιστώσεις από 10 φορές λανθασμένη αρχεία κωδικού PIN, η μνήμη θα εμφανιστεί ξανά στις 
αρχικές προσεγγίσεις των εφαρμογών και όλων των φύλλων διαγράφουν. Στη συνέχεια, η συσκευή 
θα πρέπει να ξεκλειδωθεί με αρχικότητα PIN (1122334) και να μορφοποιούνται.
4. Η προεπιλεγμένη μορφή είναι FAT32, για να αντιγράψω μεγάλα διαθεσιμότητα, παρακαλώ μορφοί 
τα σε exFAT.
5. Η συσκευή διαλυμένη χρωματική πολυμερή λιθίου. Μη υποχρεωτικά για διαχρονικά 
αποτελέσματα, να να εκθέτεται. Στη συνέχεια, θα πρέπει να αναζητήσετε τη συσκευή στη θύρα USB. 
Χρόνος να σχολιά 2 ώρες για να φορτιστεί επιπλέον το. Ble LED
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1. Kék LED
2. Piros LED
3. PIN billentyűzet
4. Feloldó gomb (Unlock)
5. POWER gomb
6. Akasztó lyuk

Eszköz kezdeti PiN: 1122334

használati utasítás;
Nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva a bekapcsológombot 3 másodpercig. Miután a piros LED 
világít, írja be a PIN-kódot, és erősítse meg a Feloldó (Unlock) gombbal. A kék LED azt jelzi, 
hogy a készülék feloldva.

PiN kód megváltoztatása;
1. Oldja fel az eszközt.
2. Nyomja meg újra a feloldó (Unlock) gombot.
3. Írja be az új PIN-kódot (6-15 számjegy. Ne használjon egybefüggő számsort, mint a 
„123456”, vagy ismétlődő számokat, mint a „888888”), és erősítse meg a feloldó gombbal.
4. Írja be újra az új PIN-kódot, és ismét erősítse meg a Feloldó gombbal.
5. Ezzel beállította az új pinkódot.

Funkciók;
1. Kapcsolat hiányában a memória 30 másodperc elteltével automatikusan lezár.
2. Hibás PIN kód bevitel esetén a LED-ek felváltva villognak
3. Egymás után 10 alkalommal helytelenül megadott PIN-kód esetén a memória visszaáll 
a kezdeti gyári beállításokra, és minden adat törlődik. Ezután az eszközt fel kell oldani a 
kezdeti PIN-kóddal (1122334) és formázni.
4. Az alapértelmezett fájlrenszer formátum FAT32. Nagy fájlok másolásához kérjük, 
formázza exFAT-ra.
5. A készülék beépített lítium-polimer akkumulátorral rendelkezik. Ha sokáig nem használja 
az eszközt, az akkumulátor lemerülhet. Ez esetben csatlakoztassa az eszközt az USB 
porthoz.  Az akkumulátor teljes feltöltése 2 órát vehet igénybe.
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1. LED blu
2. LED rosso
3. Tastiera PIN
4. Pulsante di sblocco
5. Pulsante di accensione
6. Foro per laccetto

PiN iniziale del dispositivo: 1122334

Manuale d’uso;
Tieni premuto il pulsante di accensione per 3 secondi. Dopo che il diodo rosso si è acceso, 
inserire il PIN e confermare con la chiave di sblocco. Il LED blu indica che il dispositivo è 
sbloccato.

Cambia PiN;
1. Sblocca il dispositivo.
2. Premere di nuovo il pulsante di sblocco.
3. Immettere un nuovo codice PIN (6-15 cifre. Non utilizzare una sequenza numerica come 
„123456” o un numero ripetuto come „888888”) e confermare con il pulsante di sblocco.
4. Immettere nuovamente il nuovo codice PIN e confermare nuovamente con il pulsante di 
sblocco.
5. È stato stabilito un nuovo PIN.

Funzioni;
1. La memoria si blocca automaticamente dopo 30 secondi di assenza di connessione.
2. Dopo 7 volte l’inserimento di un codice PIN errato, i LED inizieranno a lampeggiare 
alternativamente
3. Dopo 10 volte l’inserimento di un codice PIN errato, la memoria verrà ripristinata alle 
impostazioni di fabbrica iniziali e tutti i dati verranno cancellati. Quindi il dispositivo dovrebbe 
essere sbloccato con il codice PIN iniziale (1122334) e formattato.
4. Il formato predefinito è FAT32, per copiare file di grandi dimensioni, formattare in exFAT.
5. Il dispositivo è dotato di una batteria ai polimeri di litio incorporata. Se non viene utilizzato 
per un lungo periodo, potrebbe scaricarsi. È quindi necessario collegare il dispositivo alla 
porta USB. Potrebbero essere necessarie 2 ore per caricare completamente la batteria.
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1. Сина лед диода
2. Црвена лед диода
3. ПИН-тастатура
 4. Копче за отклучување 
5. Копче за вклучување
6. Прстен за прикачување 

Почетен PiN на уредот: 1122334 

Упатство за употреба :
 Притиснете го и држете го копчето за вклучување на уредот 3 секунди. Откако ќе се 
запали црвената диода, внесете PIN и потврдете со копчето за отклучување. Сината лед 
диода означува дека уредот е отклучен. 

Променете го ПИН-кодот
1. Отклучете го уредот
2. Повторно притиснете го копчето за отклучување
3. Внесете нов PIN-код (6-15 цифри. Не користете низа броеви како „123456“ или 
повторувачки број како „888888“), и потврдете со копчето за отклучување. 
4. Повторно внесете го новиот PIN-код и повторно потврдете со копчето за отклучување. 
5. Воспоставен е нов PIN. 

Функции
1. Меморијата се заклучува автоматски по 30 секунди без конекција. 
2. По 7 пати погрешен внесен PIN-код, LED диодите ќе започнат да трепкаат 
наизменично.
 3. По 10 пати погрешен внесен ПИН-код, меморијата ќе се врати на почетните фабрички 
параметри и сите податоци ќе бидат избришани. Тогаш уредот треба да се отклучи со 
првичниот PIN код (1122334) и да се форматира. 
4. Стандардниот формат е FAT32, за копирање големи датотеки форматирајте на exFAT. 
5. Уредот има вградена литиум-полимерна батерија. Ако не се користи подолго време, 
може да се испушти. Потоа треба да го поврзете уредот со USB влез. Може да бидат 
потребни 2 часа за целосно полнење на батеријата.

MK

1 2

3

5

6

4



1. Plava LED lampica
2. Crvena LED lampica 
3. PIN tastatura 
4. Dugme za otključavanje 
5. Dugme za startovanje uređaj
6. Okvir za pričvršćivanje 

PiN kućnog uređaja: 1122334 

Uputstvo za upotrebu 
Pritisnite i držite dugme 3 sekunde  da bi startovanje uređaj . Nakon što se crvena LED 
lampica upali, unesite PIN i pritiskom dugmeta potvrdite otključavanje. Plava LED lampica 
označava da je uređaj otključan. 

Promenite PiN kod
1. Otključajte uređaj 
2. Ponovo pritisnite dugme za otključavanje
3. Unesite novi PIN (6-15 cifara. Ne koristite niz brojeva kao što je „123456“ ili ponavljajući 
broj kao što je „888888“) i potvrdite pomoću tastera za otključavanje.
4. Ponovo unesite novi PIN i ponovo potvrdite pomoću dugmeta za otključavanje. 
5. Uspostavlja se novi PIN. 

Funkcije
 1. Memorija se automatski zaključava nakon 30 sekunde bez konekcije
2. Nakon 7 puta unošenja pogrešnog PIN koda, LED lampica počiče naizmenično treptiti. 
3. Nakon netačnog unošenja PIN koda 10 puta, memorija  vratiče se fabričkoj podesivanjem 
i sve podadke biće izbrisane. Zatim uređaj treba otključati originalnim PIN kodom (1122334) 
i formatirati ga. 
4. Podrazumevani format je FAT32, za kopiranje velikih datoteka u ekFAT. 
5. Uređaj ima ugrađenu litijum-polimernu bateriju. Ako se dugo ne koristi, može se 
izostaviti. Zatim treba da povežete uređaj sa USB ulazkom. Potpuno punjenje baterije može 
potrajati do 2 sata.
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1. LED albastru
2. LED roșu
3. Tastatura PIN
4. Buton deblocare
5. Buton alimentare
6. Gaură șnur

PiN-ul inițial este 1122334

Manual de utilizare;
Țineți apăsat butonul de alimentare timp de 3 secunde. După ce dioda roșie se aprinde, 
introduceți codul PIN și confirmați cu tasta de deblocare. LED-ul albastru indică faptul că 
dispozitivul este deblocat.

schimbă pin-ul;
1. Deblocați dispozitivul.
2. Apăsați din nou butonul de deblocare.
3. Introduceți un nou cod PIN (6-15 cifre. Nu utilizați o secvență numerică precum „123456” 
sau un număr care se repetă ca „888888”) și confirmați cu butonul de deblocare.
4. Reintroduceți noul cod PIN și confirmați din nou cu butonul de deblocare.
5. Ați schimbat codul pin cod PIN.

Funcții;
1. Memoria se blochează automat după 30 de secunde fără conexiune.
2. După 7 ori de introducere incorectă a codului PIN, LED-urile vor începe să clipească 
alternativ
3. După introducerea incorectă a codului PIN de 10 ori, memoria va fi resetată la setările 
inițiale din fabrică și toate datele vor fi șterse. Apoi, dispozitivul poate  fi deblocat cu codul 
PIN inițial (1122334) și formatat.
4. Formatul implicit este FAT32, pentru a copia fișiere mari, vă rugăm să formatați în exFAT.
5. Dispozitivul are o baterie litiu-polimer încorporată. Dacă nu este utilizat o perioadă 
lungă de timp, se poate descărca. Pentru a încărca conectați dispozitivul la portul USB. 
Poate dura 2 ore pentru a încărca complet bateria.
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1. Синий светодиод
2. Красный светодиод.
3. Клавиатура с PIN-кодом.
4. Кнопка разблокировки.
5. Кнопка питания.
6. Отверстие для шнурка.

Начальный PiN-код устройства: 
1122334

Руководство пользователя;
Нажмите и удерживайте кнопку питания в течение 3 секунд. После того, как загорится 
красный диод, введите ПИН-код и подтвердите его клавишей разблокировки. Синий 
светодиод указывает на то, что устройство разблокировано.

Сменить ПИН-код;
1. Разблокируйте устройство.
2. Снова нажмите кнопку разблокировки.
3. Введите новый PIN-код (от 6 до 15 цифр. Не используйте цифровую 
последовательность, например, «123456», или повторяющийся номер, например, 
«888888»), и подтвердите, нажав кнопку разблокировки.
4. Повторно введите новый PIN-код и ещё раз подтвердите кнопкой разблокировки.
5. Установлен новый PIN-код.

Функции;
1. Память автоматически блокируется через 30 секунд отсутствия соединения.
2. После 7 раз неправильного ввода PIN-кода светодиоды начнут попеременно мигать.
3. После 10-кратного ввода неверного PIN-кода в памяти будут восстановлены 
исходные заводские настройки, и все данные будут удалены. Затем устройство 
необходимо разблокировать с помощью исходного PIN-кода (1122334) и 
отформатировать.
4. Форматом по умолчанию является FAT32, чтобы копировать большие файлы, 
отформатируйте их в exFAT.
5. Устройство имеет встроенный литий-полимерный аккумулятор. Если его не 
использовать долгое время, он может разрядиться. Затем вы должны подключить 
устройство к USB-порту. Полная зарядка аккумулятора может занять 2 часа.
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1. Modra LED lučka 
2. Rdeča LED lučka
3. PIN tipkovnica
4. Gumb za odklepanje
5. Gumb za vklop
6. Luknja za vrvico

PiN naprave: 1122334

Navodila za uporabo;
Pritisnite in držite gumb za vklop 3 sekunde. Ko se prižge rdeča lučka, vnestie PIN in 
potrdite s tipko za odklepanje. Modra lučka vas opozori, da je naprava sedaj odklenjena.

sprememba PiN kode;
1. Odklenite napravo
2. Ponovno pritisnite gumb za odklepanje 
3. Vnesite novo PIN kodo (6-15 številk. Ne uporabite enostavnih kombinacij kot so ‘’123456’’ 
ali ‘’88888’’), potrdite s tipko za odklepanje.
4. Vtipkajte ponovno novo PIN kodo and ponovno potrdite s tipko za odklepanje
5. Nova PIN koda je tako vnešena. 

Funkcije;
1. V primeru da ni povezave, se spomin avtomastko zaklene po preteku 30 sekund.
2. Če vnesete napačno PIN kodo 7 krat, začnejo LED lučke izmenično utripati.
3. Če vnesete napačno PIN kodo 10 krat, se naprava povrne na tovarniške nastavitve in vsi 
podatki se izbrišejo. Napravo lahko odklenete ponovno in formatirate z PIN kodo (1122334).
4. Privzeto formatiranje je FAT32, za kopiranje večjih datotek pa formatirajte na format 
exFAT.
5. Naprava ima vgrajeno pithium-polymersko baterijo. Če le-ta ni v uporabi dlje časa, se 
lahko popolnoma izprazni. V tem primeru napravo priključite na USB priključek. Da se 
ponovno napolni lahko traja tudi do 2 uri.

sL

1 2

3

5

6

4



1. LED azul
2. LED rojo
3. Teclado PIN
4. Botón de desbloqueo
5. Botón de encendido
6. Agujero para cordón

PiN inicial del dispositivo: 1122334

Manual de usuario:
Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido durante 3 segundos. Después de que se 
encienda el diodo rojo, ingrese el PIN y confirmar con la llave de desbloqueo. El LED azul 
indica que el dispositivo está desbloqueado.

Cambiar PiN:
1. Desbloquee el dispositivo.
2. Presione el botón de desbloqueo nuevamente.
3. Ingrese un nuevo código PIN (de 6 a 15 dígitos. No use una secuencia numérica como 
123456 o una repetición número como 888888) y confirme con el botón de desbloqueo.
4. Vuelva a ingresar el nuevo código PIN y confirme nuevamente con el botón de 
desbloqueo.
5. Se ha establecido un nuevo PIN.

Funciones:
1. La memoria se bloquea automáticamente después de 30 segundos sin conexión.
2. Después de 7 veces la entrada incorrecta del código PIN, los LED comenzarán a 
parpadear alternativamente.
3. Después de 10 veces la entrada incorrecta del código PIN, la memoria se restablecerá a 
la configuración inicial de fábrica y todos los datos serán eliminados. Luego, el dispositivo 
debe desbloquearse con el código PIN inicial (1122334) y formateado.
4. El formato predeterminado es FAT32, para copiar archivos grandes, formatee a exFAT.
5. El dispositivo tiene una batería de polímero de litio incorporada. Si no se usa durante 
mucho tiempo, se puede descargar. Luego debe conectar el dispositivo al puerto USB. La 
carga completa de la batería puede tardar 2 horas.
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Importator: PLATINET ELECTRONICS SRL
077065 CORBEANCA, JUD ILFOV 
str. PISCULUI 10A/2, RO 
tel.: 0 742 233 799, officero@platinet.eu
www.platinet.eu

Producer: PLATINET S.A.
30-798 Kraków, Sliwiaka 48, PL
www.platinet.eu

Es Información Manual del usuario. Debido al espacio limitado en el empaque del producto, el manual de 
usuario en Español se puede encontrar en la siguiente pagina web: www.support.platinet.pl iT Manuale 
d’uso informazioni: A causa dello spazio limitato nella confezione, il manuale utente in Italiano si possono 
trovare online nel sito www.support.platinet.pl МК Упатство за користење: Поради ограничениот 
простор на пакувањето, упатство за користење на македонски јазик може да се најде онлајн на веб-
сајтот: www.support.platinet.pl FR Information sur le Guide d’utilisateur. A cause de place limitée dans le 
packaging, le guide d’utilisateur en Français peut être trouvé sur le site: www.support.platinet.pl DE/AU/Ch 
Benutzerhandbuch Informationen: Aufgrund der begrenzten Raum in der Verpackung, alle Platinet Waren 
Anweisungen können Sie auf unseres Website finden: www.support.platinet.pl hU Információ a használati 
útmutatóról. A csomagoláson található hely szűkössége miatt a magyar nyelvű kezelési útmutató online 
érhető el, a következő weboldalon: www.support.platinet.pl Rs Упутство за коришћење: Због ограниченог 
простора у паковању, упутству за коришћење на српском језику могу се наћи онлајн на веб-сајту: www.
support.platinet.pl hR Upute za upotrebu: Zbog ograničenog prostora u ambalažu, upute za upotrebu na 
hrvatskom jeziku mogu se naći online na web stranici: www.support.platinet.pl sK Návod na obsluhu, z dôvodu 
rozmerov balenia, nájdete na internetovej stránke www.support.platinet.pl CZ Návod k obsluze, z důvodu 
rozměrů balení, naleznete na internetové stránce www.support.platinet.pl LT Vartotojo vadovas informacija. 
Dėl ribotos erdvės pakuotės, vartotojo vadovą lietuvių kalba galima rasti internete svetainėje: www.support.
platinet.pl Lv Lietotāja rokasgrāmata informācija. Ņemot vērā ierobežoto telpu iepakojuma, lietošanas 
pamācība lietuviešu valodā var atrast internetā, mājas lapā: www.support.platinet.pl EE Kasutusjuhend 
teavet. Tulenevalt piiratud ruumi pakend, kasutusjuhend leedu võib leida online kodulehel: www.support.
platinet.pl sE Bruksanvisning information. På grund av begränsat utrymme i förpackningen, kan en manual 
i litauiska hittas online på hemsidan: www.support.platinet.pl Fi Käyttöohje tiedot. Tilanpuutteen vuoksi 
pakkauksessa, ohjekirjat Liettuan löytyy netistä verkkosivuilla: www.support.platinet.pl EL Εγχειρίδιο 
πληροφοριών. Λόγω του περιορισμένου χώρου στη συσκευασία, το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης στη Ελληνικη γλώσσα 
μπορεί να βρεθεί στο διαδίκτυο στην ιστοσελίδα: www.support.platinet.pl RU Информация о руководстве 
пользователя. Из-за ограниченного пространства на упаковке, руководство пользователя на русском 
языке можно найти в Интернете на веб-сайте: www.support.platinet.pl UA Посібник користувача. Через 
обмежений простір на упаковці, посібник користувача на українській мові можна знайти в Інтернеті на 
веб-сайті: www.support.platinet.pl Ro Manualul de instructie. Luand in vedere limita de spatiu la ambalaj 
manualul de instructive in limba romana se poate gasi pe website: www.support.platinet.pl BG Упътване: 
Поради ограниченото място върху опаковката, ръководство за употреба на български може да бъде 
изтеглено онлайн на уебсайта: www.support.platinet.pl


